
 

   

Seghill First School   

Main Street North, Seghill     
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_________________________________________________________________________________ 
05 February 2019 
 
Dear Parents and Carers of children in Year 4 
 
We are writing to let you know about the important events that we have planned for Year 4 between 
now and the end of this school year.  Many of these dates have already been shared with you but we 
thought it would be useful to put them all together in one document for your reference.  Some of these 
events are exclusively for Year 4.  Some of them are open to other year groups but may have particular 
importance to you as it will be the final opportunity that you have to attend and enjoy them. 
 
The events, dates and times are as follows- 
 

Friday 08 February 
 

Blue class assembly from 2:30pm 

Thursday 07 
March 

World Book Day coffee morning book and toy sale from 8:45am 

Friday 22 March 
 

six cycling sessions with Richard Rothwell from Cycle Generation and Mrs Bell 

Friday 29 March 
 

Mother’s day lunch 

Tuesday 02 April
  

Spring term meetings with class teachers for parents and children from 8:45am 
 

Wednesday 03 
April 

Spring term meetings with class teachers for parents and children from 3:30pm 

Thursday 04 April 
 

Celebration assembly from 8:45am 

Thursday 04 April Easter disco from 3:15pm to 5:00pm 
 

Monday 29 April 
 

Blue class coffee morning from 8:45am 

Friday 10 May  Games night 
 

Sunday 19 May 
 

Greggs Cancer Run 

Friday 24 May   
 

Celebration assembly from 2:30pm 

Tuesday 11 June 
 

Class photographs 

Thursday 13 June 
 

Sports day from 8:45am 

Friday 14 June 
 

Father’s day lunch 

Tuesday 18 June 
 

Singing Spreads Sunshine for the singing group at Whitley Bay Playhouse 6:00pm* 
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Wednesday 03 July 
 

Dance festival for the dance team at Newcastle Eagles Arena 6:00pm* 

Wednesday 10 July 
  

Summer fayre from 3:15pm 

 
Monday 08 July to Friday 12 July Year 4 transition week  

Monday 08 July all SVLP Year 4 children go on a transition visit with their class teacher and a 
teacher from middle school (venue to be confirmed in the next few weeks) 

Tuesday 09 July 
  

all SVLP Year 4 children work on their transition project with their class teacher 
and a teacher from middle school based at their own school 

Wednesday 10 July 
to Friday 12 July 

all SVLP Year 4 children work on their transition project with their teacher from 
middle school based at middle school 

Wednesday 10 July intake evening for Year 4 pupils at parents at WMS from 6:30pm 
 

Thursday 11 July intake evening for Year 4 pupils at parents at SSMS from 7:00pm 
 

Friday 12 July open afternoon at SSMS and WMS so children can showcase their learning and 
achievements from transition week 

 
PLEASE MAKE SURE THAT YOUR CHILD ATTENDS ALL 5 TRANSITION DAYS 
  
Last week of term 

Thursday 18 July 
 

Celebration assembly from 8:45am 

Thursday 18 July 
 

Year 4 leavers’ party 6:00pm to 8:00pm 

Friday 19 July 
 

Year 4 leavers’ assembly and coffee morning from 8:45am 

 
*times are approximate and will be confirmed nearer the event. 
 
As you can see, there is a lot going on between now and the end of the school year.  We will continue to 
update you on our fortnightly newsletters. 
 
Please can we draw your attention to the events taking place during transition week.  The programme of 
events will be the same for all of the children whether they are going to Whytrig Middle School or 
Seaton Sluice Middle School.  Please help us to ensure that your child is prepared for this next phase in 
their education by making sure that they attend all five transition days. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Miss Chappell  Mrs Bell 
Headteacher  Year 4 teacher 

 


